Ridgeland Town Council

June 2, 2022 6:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.
- II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 5 minutes.)
 - A..Public Presentation from Raftelis the FY 2022/2023 Water and Sewer Rate Study by Mr. Keith Readling and Ms. Mihaela Coopersmith.
 - B. Public Hearing on an Ordinance of the Ridgeland Town Council to Amend and Modify Article IV of Chapter 36 of the Code of Ordinances of the Town of Ridgeland, South Carolina, Concerning Sewers; Repealing Conflicting Ordinances; Providing for Severability of the Provisions of this Ordinance; and for Other Purposes.
- III. Public Comment Time. (Limit 3 Minutes. Total of 30 Minutes)
- IV. Reading/Approval of the Minutes.
 Presentation of the May 19, 2022 Minutes.

V. Old Business

1.Second Reading of an Ordinance of the Ridgeland Town Council to Amend and Modify Article IV of Chapter 36 of the Code of ordinances of the Town of Ridgeland, South Carolina, Concerning Sewers; Repealing Conflicting Ordinances; Providing for Severability of the Provisions of this Ordinance; And For Other Purposes.

VI. New Business

- 1. Consideration of Town Administrator's Request to move the June 16, 2022 regularly-scheduled Town Council meeting to Wednesday, June 22,2022.
- 2. First Reading of an Ordinance to Adopt the Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2023, and Establish the Tax Levy for the Year 2022 and Matters Related thereto;
- 3. First Reading of an Ordinance Amending the Annual Budget of the Town of Ridgeland, South Carolina for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2022.
- 4. First Reading of an Ordinance to Amend the Water/Sewer Rates and Fees for Residential, Commercial and Irrigation Accounts.

- VII. Administrator's Report.
- VIII. Council Member's Privilege
- IX. Executive Session
 - Legal Matters, EQ Basin at the Jimmy Mixson Reclamation Facility and Town Hall Security
- X. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.
- XI. Adjournment.